 UNOFFICIAL CQPYz, <=

w, Th

ﬁzglgchﬂginélrtg:;;‘squiée . | 93015222 - WW -

Frapared. by and 'rejurn tG:

205 West Randolph Streat, Sulte 1750
Chicago, Hiinols. 60806  ~ .

FIRST LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT entered into as of this st day of October, 1992, by and
hetween SUE DODGE, a married person residing at 2734 North Mildred, Chicago,
‘Illinois 60614, and AFFILIATED BANK, an'lllinois banking corporation, successor by
merger to Affiliated Bank/North Shore National {together with its ‘'successars and
assigns are referrad to herein as the "BANK"); - ;D_EPT‘-UE-.RE{,‘ORDIHG.:-‘ R
- ' 3 ST TE4G44 TRAN 19EE O1/07793 143
ITNES D 8809k 8 € m—B B0 ATRR2E
WIINESSETH « . COOK COUNTY RECORDER R

WHEREAS, 1o evidence a $560,000.00 loan from BANK to BORROWER {the .
"Loan"}, BORROWER. nas executed. and delivered to BANK a certain Mortgage Note
{the "Note”) dated Aurjust 26, 1988, as Maker, payable to the order of BANK in the
stated principal suri of _Five Hundred Sixty Thousand. and No/1Q0ths Dollars
{$560,000.00), which Mote-is secured by that certain Mortgage, Assignment .of
t eases & Security Agreemeint of even date with the Note executed by BORROWER
1o BANK as holder of the Ncote; encumbering the real estate legally described-on -
Exhibit "A" artached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Reail Estata”), which was
recorded in the Office of the (Rucorder of Deeds of Cook County, llinois (the
"Aecorder’'s Office”) on August 37, . 1988 as Document No. 88-398157 -(the
"Mortgage"); and . ‘ ‘ ' .

WHEREAS, as further security for.the Loan, BORROWER has executed and
delivered to BANK certain other documsnts evidencing . or securing the  Note
(collectively referred to as the "QOther Loan Documents”), including that certain
Assignment of Rents and Leases of even date viith the Mortgage and recorded in the
Recorder’s Office on August 31, 1988 as Drcument ‘No. 88-3987158, and other
documents; and o _

AR TITLE SERVICES oIS "2 b(’,@ B

WHEREAS, the uripaid principal balance or the iLoan as of October 1, 1992 .
(the "Current Balance™), is Five Hundred Fifty Thousand One Hundred Twenty Three .
and 02/10Gths Dollars {$550,123,02), and the current rizturity date of the Loan is.
September 1, 2013 (the "Cuirent Maturity Date”); and T

.~ WHEREAS, BORROWER has requested that: (a) the iiterest rate under the
Loan be changed to the 9.0% per annum; and (b} monthly payments of principal
and interest be amortized over two hundred fifty {250) months, rz5ulting in equal -
monthly payments of Four Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Nina: ahd 47/1 00ths
Dollars ($4,879.47); and : o T _ :

_ WHEREAS, BANK is agreeable to sald medifications ‘upon the ‘terms and
conditions hereinafter set forth; and e L

WHEREAS, to evidence the "New Maturity Date” of October 31, 1997 and the
changed interest rate and diffarent monthly payments under the Loan, SUE DODGE:
shall, at the time of execution and delivery of this. Agreement, deliver to BANK an
Amended and Restated Promissory Note dated as.of the date hereof (the "Restated
Note"), payable to the order of BANK in the stated principal amounit of the Current
Balance, with interest, payments, late charges, prepayment penaities and the New
Maturity Date as 'set forth therein; ‘ S ’ :

~ NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the .fo,r,eg'oi'r_ig, and of the mutual’
covenants hereinafter contained, it is hereby agreed as follows: -+ =~~~ N v

1. The preamble hereof is incorporated by this reference into the main body
of this Agreement. - ’ R | T (3(-0 &
2.  The Current Balance of the Loan includes a one point fee to. BANK in < “/(/ﬂ‘

' consideration of this modification. -Such fee is in the amount of $_5,_446.__’7‘1; L




UNOFFICIAL COPY d

BT Py
eken g aiuet




UNOFFICIALs C‘PM:

‘ 3. ~ The Current Maturity Date of the f.oan is. hereby changed 'to the New
Maturity Date of October 31, 1997. The Restated Note, in the amount of the

 Current-Balance, and with’ tha New Maturity Date, shall replace and suparsede the

Note. The indebtedness formerly evidenced by the Note is now evidenced by the
Restated Note. All references to the Note or the. final payment date which are.
contained in the Mortgage or any of the Other Loan Documents shall hareafter be
construed to be references to the Restated Note or the New Maturity Date,
respectively. - All references to the Mortgage contained in the Note, the Mortgage,
or any of the Other Loan Documents shali' be construed to be references 10 the
Mortgage as modified herein and hereby. -

4, Anv default under the junior mortgage Ioan secured by the Junior
Mortgage, Assignment of Leases & Security Agreement dated August 9, 1989 and
recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds on August 21, 1983 as Document
No. 89-388696, as amended, shall be a default under the Note and the Mortgage,

as amended hereby

,5. This Agreement shall be of no force and ef‘ect unless and untal

21~ SUE DODGE shail ‘have executed and dehvered to BANK the _
Pcc'e’ed Note; and :

{b} fhs Agreement shall have ‘been f:led for. record in the Ofﬁce of
the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County; and :

{c) Chicago/ fitle-Insurance Company shail have issued an andorsement .

to its ALTA Loun Policy originally dated August 31,1988 bearing Policy
Number  71-786-7.84, under which. it. shall’ Insu:e BANK that the
Mortgags, as arvended hereby, constitutes . a  valid lien on -the. Real
‘Estate, subject only to those exceptrons shown in Schedule B m sard '
Policy and current real ¢ s*ate taxes. S

6. BORROWER agrees to pc.v tho: costs of recordmg and title in connectron'
with this Agreement ‘ _

S Except as madified herem notkirig herem runtained sha!l alter, waive, .
annul ‘vary or affect the Mortgage or any of (hz Dther Loan. Documents, it being the
intent of the parties heretc that the provisiors, conditions and covenants of the
d?fcuments evldenc!ng and securmg the Restated Mote shall contmue in full force and
effect - ,

"IN WITNESS WHEREOF the part:e% have executed L"us Agreament as of the
_ dav and year first above wntten R .

BORROWER:

AFFILIATED BANK




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAla C

| STATE 'o'r-' ILLINO!S -
COUNTY OF o)
1, the undersigned a Notary Pubhc in and for the County and State aforesaid,
DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that SUE DODGE, who is personally. known.to me to be the
same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Instrument, appeared before
me this day in person and acknowiedged that she signed, sealed and delivered the

saldhin rrument as-her free and voluntarv act, for the. uses and purposes therein set
fort ' , _ :

 8S.

N under my hand and Notarial Seal"- this'.,
0(1%5%/ A.D. 1992, o LT

o lN aro b d’w
atary PubIlc 1

NGTARY ’UBLIC, STATE. OF ILLINOIS

| | AL
My °. id .méﬁffé*fﬂagam ;

: Wy L‘.om" asyinn. Expleas 10/31/95 :

' v-mmu

VTV YVOVYVYe

STATE DF ILLINO
COUNTY OF

I, the undersigned, z Notary, Public in and for the County and State aforasaid,
O HEREBY CERTIFY, that JQ[‘L,&I ﬁ: SIF NnO_. _, personally known 1o me to be the
o din Vma—?rasmv\f FFILIATED BANK, whose name: is subscribed
to the within instrument, appearel befcre me this day in person-and acknowledged -
that signed and delivered the saiz Instrument of writing as such officer of said
corporation as free and volun’ciry act and as the free and voluntary act and
deed of said corporatnon, for the uses o~ purposes therem set forth. . :

) - 88

0(3 GIVEN under my hand au, Notanal Seal thls day of

— _ _AD.1892.

Notary Pubhc

My Commi'ss.liqn Expirés'_: |

: TOF LN o
&) P' G 10137195




UNOFFICIAL COPY




EXHIBIT "A"

LOT 5 IN BLOCK 42 J.A. YALE’S RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 38, 33, 40, 42, 43,
44, 45, 57, 58, 59, 60, 61 AND 72 IN ELSTON'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS IN SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST :
OF THE THIRD PHtNCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY ILLINO!S

P.LN. Number  17-05-211-003

Property ddress' 1586 North Clybourn AP
) , Ch:cago. mmms 80626 - -




UNOFFICIAL COPY




